FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 7 - 17 - 98 OMB No. 0631-0011 (exp. 4/04) JUL 1 7 1998	3-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🛱 🖶 📩 🗸 🔻	
To the Honorable Complexity of Pa 10077	225.37
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
PMC-Sierra, Inc.	Name: PMC-Sierra Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U Yes 🗴 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
C Assignment C Merger	Street Address: Suite 105
Security Agreement <u>XX</u> Change of Name	e 8555 Baxter Place
□ Other	Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada City: State: ZIP:
	V5A 4V7
Execution Date: February 16, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🖳 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/461,450	
I Additional numbers attached? □ Yes Ø No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Pascal & Associates	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 E
Internal Address:	UX Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
P.O. Box 11121, Station H	
Nepean,Ontario, Canada, K2H 7T8 City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
07/23/1998 DNGUYEN 00000070 08461450 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 40.00 OP	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf the original document. 	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of July 16, 1998
R.A. Wilkes - Reg. 28170	Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Buto
the second dwith required cover sheet information to:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sites in the second se	

DUPLICATE



NUMBER: A-35743

CERTIFICATE OF **CHANGE OF NAME** FOR AN EXTRAPROVINCIAL COMPANY

COMPANY ACT

I Hereby Certify that

CERTIFIED A TRUE COPY OF A DOCUMENT ON FILE WITH THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

PMC - SIERRA, INC.

FOR REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES FOR THE PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

has this day filed documents evidencing its change of name to

PMC - SIERRA LTD.



RECORDED: 07/17/1998

Issued under my hand at Victoria, British Columbia on February 16, 1998

JOHN S. POWELL Registrar of Companies PROVINCE OF BRIZISH COLUMBIA REEL: 9323 FRAME: 0197